
CASTLE GOLF CLUB

UPDATED DIARY - JULY/AUGUST 2020

Monday, June 29, 2020 Juniors 7.30am to 10.00am                                                                                                       

Tuesday, June 30, 2020 Ladies 18 Hole Singles Stableford and 9 Hole Singles Qualifier (PM)

Wednesday, July 01, 2020 Juniors 7.30am  to 10.00am                                                                    From 11.00am Invitation Singles 13 Holes (Max two guests per line)                                            

Thursday, July 02, 2020

Friday, July 03, 2020

Saturday, July 04, 2020 Club Championship Qualifier 18 Holes Singles Strokes                          GOY                                                    

Sunday, July 05, 2020 Alternate Day Club Championship Qualifier 8.30-9.30am.        ILGU Centenary Trophy Alternate Day (Tuesday 7th) 9.30am-10.00am                         

Monday, July 06, 2020 Juniors 7.30am to 10.00am                                                                                                                                                            

Tuesday, July 07, 2020 Centenary Trophy 18 Holes Singles Stableford and 9 Hole Singles Qualifier (PM)

Wednesday, July 08, 2020 Juniors 7.30am to 10.00am                                                                    From 11.00am Invitation Singles 13 Holes Max two guests per line)                                                                         

Thursday, July 09, 2020                                                                                                                                                                                          

Friday, July 10, 2020                                                                                                                                                                            Visiting Captains  

Saturday, July 11, 2020  Club Fourball Qualifier 18 Holes Stableford                                                                          

Sunday, July 12, 2020

Monday, July 13, 2020 Juniors 7.30am to 10.00am       

Tuesday, July 14, 2020 Jessie Taylor Perpetual Cup - Singles Stableford 18 Holes & 9 Hole Qualifier (PM)     

Wednesday, July 15, 2020 Juniors 7.30 am to 10.00 am                                                                   From 11.00am  Invitation Fourball 13 Holes  - Member and 1 Guest

Thursday, July 16, 2020

Friday, July 17, 2020

Saturday, July 18, 2020 St. Patrick's Cup 18 Holes Stableford    GOY

Sunday, July 19, 2020 Alternate Day St. Patricks Cup Stableford 8.30 to 9.30am       Alternate Day Mary Nowlan Trophy (Tuesday 21st) 9.30-10.00AM

Monday, July 20, 2020 Juniors 7.30am to 10.00am    

Tuesday, July 21, 2020 Mary Nowlan Trophy Singles Stableford 18 Holes & 9 Hole Qualifier  PM               

Wednesday, July 22, 2020 Juniors 7.30am to 10.00am                                                                    From 11.00am Invitation Team 13 Holes Member & up to 3 guests 

Thursday, July 23, 2020  

Friday, July 24, 2020                                                                                                                                                                                                        Nine & Dine and Social Event

Saturday, July 25, 2020 Professional Prize Singles Stableford   GOY     Nine Hole Qualifier Back Nine 7.30am-8.15am                                       Pavillion Members Competition                                                         

Sunday, July 26, 2020 Alternate Day Professionals Prize (8.30am-9.30am)

Monday, July 27, 2020 Juniors 7.30am to 10.00am   

Tuesday, July 28, 2020 18 Holes Singles Stableford

Wednesday, July 29, 2020 Juniors 7.30am to 10.00am                                                                    From 11.00am Invitation Team 13 holes - Member and up to 3 Guests

Thursday, July 30, 2020  

Friday, July 31, 2020  

Saturday, August 01, 2020  David Kinsella Claret Jug Strokes   GOY                                                                   Nine Hole Qualifier 5.30pm-6.30pm                            

Sunday, August 02, 2020  

Monday, August 03, 2020 AM - Invitation Fourball 18 holes (Member + 1 Guest) ,                                             PM - Invitation Scotch Foursomes 13 holes (Member + 1 Guest) 

Tuesday, August 04, 2020 Glen Abbey Trophy 18 Holes Singles Stableford & 9 Hole Qualifier (PM)

Wednesday, August 05, 2020 Juniors 7.30am to 10.00am                                                                     From 11.00am Invitation Team 13 Holes - Member and max 3 Guests



Thursday, August 06, 2020

Friday, August 07, 2020

Saturday, August 08, 2020 Bailey Cup 18 Holes Singles Strokes       GOY                                                          Nine Hole Qualifier 5.30-6.30 pm

Sunday, August 09, 2020 Alternate Day Bailey Cup Singles Strokes 8.30am - 9.30am     Alternate Day Hamper Singles (Tuesday 11th) Singles Stableford  9.30am-10.00am 

Monday, August 10, 2020 Juniors 7.30am to 10.00am

Tuesday, August 11, 2020 Hamper Singles Stableford  18 Holes & 9 Hole Qualifier (PM)                                             

Wednesday, August 12, 2020 Juniors 7.30am to 10.00am          From 11.00am  Invitation Singles 18 Holes - Stableford Member & Max 3 Guests          9 Hole Qualifier from 5.00pm

Thursday, August 13, 2020

Friday, August 14, 2020  

Saturday, August 15, 2020 Barton Cup Singles Stableford    GOY

Sunday, August 16, 2020 Alternate Day Barton Cup (8.30am-9.30am)  Alternate Day Presidents Prize (Tuesday 18th ) 9.30-10.00am

Monday, August 17, 2020 Junior Scramble 7.30am  to 10.00am                     

Tuesday, August 18, 2020 President's (Martin Keane) Prize 18 Holes Singles Stabelford  and 9 Holes Singles Qualifier (PM)     

Wednesday, August 19, 2020 Captains Prize to Juniors 7.30 am to 10.00 am                               From 11.00am  Invitation Fourball 13 holes  - Member and 1 Guest

Thursday, August 20, 2020  

Friday, August 21, 2020 Alternate Day Presidents Prize 08.30-9.30am                               Alternate Day Hamper Fourball (Tuesday 25th)  9.30-10.00am

Saturday, August 22, 2020 President's (Martin Keane) Prize 18 Holes Singles Stabelford    GOY                                                        Presentation of Prizes - Social Event

Sunday, August 23, 2020 O'Meara Cup / Walsh Trophy - 7.30am to 3.30pm

Monday, August 24, 2020 Juniors 7.30am to 10.00am

Tuesday, August 25, 2020 Hamper Fourball 18 Holes Stableford  and 9 Hole Qualifier (PM)

Wednesday, August 26, 2020 Juniors 7.30am to 10.00am                                                                     From 11.00am  Invitation Team - 13 holes - Member and max of 3 Guests 

Thursday, August 27, 2020  

Friday, August 28, 2020  

Saturday, August 29, 2020 Willie Holley Trophy Singles Stableford GOY                                                                                                                              Pavillion Members Competition 

Sunday, August 30, 2020 Alternate Day Willie Holley Trophy 08.30am to 09.30am   Alternate Day  Castle Medal Strokes (Tuesday 1st Sept) 09.30am to 10.00am 

Monday, August 31, 2020 Men's Seniors Open Stableford (2.30pm Shotgun)

Tuesday September 1, 2020 Castle Medal Strokes  18 Holes  and 9 Hole Qualifier (PM)


